
KK 7 - 1190 
P.O. Box 29 

JACKSON, MN 56143 
507-847-5400 

Air Time Duration 

NOV.18.96LOG 

Description 
00:30:00 00:00:07 TEST ID 
00:30:07 00:00:56 TEST ID (CODE) 
00:31:03 00:00:44 LOCATION OF TEST ID 
00:31:47 00:03:56 NA NA HEY HEY KISS HIM GOODBYE 
00:35:43 00:00:07 TEST ID 
00:35:50 00:02:54 SUNDAY WILL NEVER BE THE SAME 
00:38:44 00:00:07 TEST ID 
00:38:51 00:02:06 KEEP ON DANCING 
00:40:57 00:00:07 TEST ID 
00:41:04 00:02:43 HENHOUSE 5 PLUS 2 
00:43:47 00:00:07 TEST ID 
00:43:54 00:01:20 LIAR, LIAR 
00:45:14 
00:45:21 

00:00:07 
00:00:57 

TEST ID 
TEST ID (CODE) 

00:46:18 00:02:43 DON'T SAY NOTHIN' BAD ABOUT MY BABY 
00:49:01 00:00:07 TEST ID 
00:49:08 00:02:47 HOOKED ON A FEELING 
00:51:55 00:00:08 TEST ID 
00:52:03 00:02:32 I WOKE UP IN LOVE THIS MORNING 
00:54:35 00:00:08 TEST ID 
00:54:43 00:02:53 ARIZONA 
00:57:36 00:00:07 TEST ID 
00:57:43 00:02:44 RA1NDROI S 
01:00:27 00:00:43 LOCATION OF TEST ID 
01:01:10 00:00:03 TEST ID CLOSE 
01:01:13 00:00:57 TEST ID (CODE) 
01:02:10 00:00:00 END LOG 
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This is to verify your reception of 1190 KKOJ on Monday, November 18, 1996. 
Thank you for taking the time to write to comment on receiving our transmission. 
We look forward to conducting another test in the future. 

incer ly, 

DOUG POTTER, Engineer 


